### 900831772 01/29/2024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900826526

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QPD IP, LLC, f/k/a Quten IP Holdings, LLC		12/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quten Research Institute, LLC	
Street Address:	10 Bloomfield Ave	
City:	Pine Brook	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07058	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4173291	QUNOL - THE GOLD STANDARD IN COQ10
Registration Number:	4690885	QUNOL
Registration Number:	5126629	QUNOL OMEGAQ
Serial Number:	98262769	QUNOL CARDIO BEETS
Serial Number:	97635542	QUNOL BEETS+
Serial Number:	97636656	QUNOL COMPLETE BEETS
Serial Number:	98065706	QUNOL BLOOD PRESSURE SUPPORT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2153775008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-982-5169

**Email:** lesley.grossberg@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Lesley M. Grossberg

Address Line 1: 1735 Market St. Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070589.14013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesley M. Grossberg

TRADEMARK 900831772 REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0041

SIGNATURE:	/Lesley M. Grossberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - QPD IP LLC to Quten Research Institute (EXECUTED) (ORIGINAL)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - QPD IP LLC to Quten Research Institute (EXECUTED) (ORIGINAL)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0042

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QPD IP, LLC, f/k/a QUTEN IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, having its principal place of business at 701 S. Carson Street, Suite 200, Carson City, Nevada, is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Attachment A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, QUTEN RESEARCH INSTITUTE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business at 10 Bloomfield Ave., Pine Brook, New Jersey, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights, applications and/or registrations associated with the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and/or applications associated therewith, including common law rights, effective as of the date of the last signature hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor, QPD IP, LLC, has executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer.

when Monten

outos Manteiro

Printed Name: Helia Santos

Title:

General Manager

Date:

December 20, 2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee, QUTEN RESEARCH INSTITUTE, LLC, has executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer.

Printed Name: Helia Santos

Title:

General Manager

Date:

December 20, 2023

State of New Jersey
County of Somerset

I certify that Helia Santos personally appeared before me this 2014 day of December, 2023, acknowledging the due execution of the foregoing document.

Notáry Public

JOHN M. NATALE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50108602

My Commission Expires 7/12/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0043

## ATTACHMENT A

Trademark	Country	Status	Filing Date	Serial	Registration	Registration
				Number	Number	Date
QUNOL - THE GOLD STANDARD IN COOIO	United States	Registered	4/12/2011	76707235	4173291	7/17/2012
OUNOL.	United States	Registered	1/14/2014	86164844	4690885	2/24/2015
OUNOL OMEGAO	United States	Registered	4/11/2014	86250232	5126629	1/24/2017
QUNOL CARDIO BEETS	United States	Pending	11/9/2023	98262768		
QUNOL BEETS+	United States	Pending	10/17/2022	97635542		
QUNOL COMPLETE BEETS	United States	Pending	10/18/2022	97636656		
QUNOL BLOOD PRESSURE SUPPORT	United States	Pending	6/29/2023	98065706		
OUNOL	Mexico	Registered	11/14/2016	1820692	1738523	3/29/2017
QUNOL	Canada	Registered	11/15/2016	1809601	TMA1,051,741	8/29/2019
OUNOL (Stylized Ounol in black)	China	Registered	12/11/2019	42972687	42972687	4/14/2021
Qunol (Stylized red background with white Qunol, with gold Q)	China	Registered	12/11/2019	42972683	42972683	4/14/2021
QUNOL (STYLIZED) (Red(orange) background with white Qunol)	China	Registered	12/11/2019	42972682	42972682	5/14/2021
OUNOL LIQUID	China	Registered	12/11/2019	42972686	42972686	5/21/2021
OUNOL MEGA	China	Registered	12/11/2019	42972684	42972684	9/21/2020
QUNOL UBIQUINOL	China	Registered	12/11/2019	42972681	42972681	9/21/2020
OUNOL ULTRA	China	Registered	12/11/2019	42972685	42972685	9/21/2020
QUNOL (logo) in black & white (Black background, white Qunol, Silver Q)	China	Registered	1/16/2020	43841069	43841069	6/21/2021
QUNOL (logo) in color (Black Qunol with green Q)	China	Registered	1/16/2020	43841071	43841071	6/21/2021
QUNOL (logo) in color (Gold Qunol with green Q)	China	Registered	1/16/2020	43841070	43841070	6/21/2021
QUNOL LIQUID UBIQUINOL (logo) in color	China	Registered	1/16/2020	43841067	43841067	6/7/2021
QUNOL (logo) in color (black box, quinol white with gold behind Q)	China	Registered	1/16/2020	43841072	43841072	6/21/2021
曾诺 (QUNOL IN CHINESE)	China	Registered	7/22/2020	48318480	48318480	3/7/2021
QUNOL ULTRA (logo) in color (black box, quaol white with gold behind Q, ULTRA GOLD)	China	Registered	10/14/2020	50414163	50414163	10/7/2021
QUNOL (STYLIZED) (Black with white Qunol, gold Q)	China	Registered	10/15/2020	50434748	50434748	9/14/2021
QUNOL LIQUID (logo) in color (black box, qunol white with gold behind Q, LIQUID in gold)	China	Registered	10/9/2020	50241571	50241571	6/14/2021

RECORDED: 01/08/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0044